“In the beginning was the Word, and the Word was with God, and the Word was God.”  

John 1:1 NIV 

“All Scripture is God-breathed….”    2 Timothy 3:16 NIV 

This year, at Bermudian Church of the Brethren, we are studying the wonderful passages of 

Psalm 119, verse-by-verse. The longest chapter in the Bible.  One-hundred seventy-six (176) 

verses ALL about God’s Word.  It is a treasure mine.  And we are digging for treasure!  Please 

join us if you can, but If you need to miss a Sunday make sure you ask for a DVD. 

Your Brother & Servant of the Word, Pastor Larry <><